Louisiana (11-3,3-1 Sun Belt) -vs- South Alabama (7-8,1-1 Sun Belt)

01/15/22 at Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL

Date: 01/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Iirtg?-Mziit?t?ellleCenter, Mobile, AL Louisiana 14 15 21 21 71

Referees: Marcus Smith , Symbri Tuttle, Chaney Muench South Alabama 14 20 14 16 64

Louisiana 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Wheaton,Lanay * 38 7-15 1-3 2-3 3-4 7 2 4 1 0 0 17

03 Hallmon,Makayia * 37 4-11 4-5 4-4 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 2 16

35 Doucet,Ty'Reona * 35 6-14 0-0 4-8 9-9 18 1 1 2 1 2 16

05 Johnson,Tamera * 37 5-12 0-3 2-6 3-3 6 5 4 2 1 0o 12

24  Rice,Destiny * 27 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0] 0 5

15 Morrison,Diamond 11 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

20  Wren,Caira 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

00 Jones,Ashlyn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 1 0 0 0

13  Christmas,Skyler 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

33 Green,Lafaedria 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 6-15 13-23 17-25 42 13 12 10 2 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-22 40.91 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-9 33.33%

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 26-62 41.9 % 6-15 40.0 % 13-23 56.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 O

South Alabama 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Powell,Jaylin * 34 8-22 6-16 1-2 3-9 12 3 1 1 0 0 23

11  Howard,Nadia & 33 8-11 0-0 6-7 1-5 6 4 0 0 0 0 22

03 Haymer,Dee * 36 3-7 0-1 3-3 2-4 6 4 2 0 1 2 9

04 Vaught,Mahogany * 30 2-7 1-4 0-3 1-3 4 4 4 4 0 0 5

14  Anderson,Kiana * 27 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 (0] 0 2

24  Rosier,Jordan 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 &

00  Williams,Tyrielle 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 8 0 3 0

10 Jones,Janelle 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

21 Ferguson,Casey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 (0] 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 8-24 10-15 9-26 3% 20 14 13 1 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 2-6 33.33% 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 23-56 41.1% 8-24 33.3% 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama

09:38 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NADIA
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,DESTINY 09:15 3-2 Vi
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TAMERA --

08:32 TURNOVER by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
MISS JUMPER by DOUCET,TY'REONA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

08:00 MISS 3PTR by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,MAKAYIA --
MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KIANA
07:35 3-4 H1 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,JAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,KIANA
GOOD JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY 07:08 5-4 V1
06:51 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NADIA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
MISS JUMPER by RICE,DESTINY 06:26

06:26 BLOCK by HAYMER,DEE
== REBOUND DEF by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
FOUL by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 06:16
06:16 MISS FT by HOWARD,NADIA

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:16 5-7 H2 GOOD FT by HOWARD,NADIA

MISS 3PTR by WHEATON,LANAY 06:02
REBOUND OFF by WHEATON,LANAY ==
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAMERAC(in the paint) 05:53

== REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NADIA
05:42 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HAYMER,DEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA(in the paint) 05:21
- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NADIA
05:11 5-12 H7 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAMERA 04:44
- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NADIA
04:37 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by WHEATON,LANAY -
GOOD JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY(in the paint) 04:26 7-12 H5
04:07 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,NADIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by JOHNSON,TAMERA 04:07
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
04:07 SUB OUT by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
04:07 SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE
SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 04:07
SUB OUT by DOUCET,TY'REONA 04:07
SUB IN by MORRISON,DIAMOND 04:07
SUB IN by WREN,CAIRA 04:07
03:52 FOUL by ANDERSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by RICE,DESTINY 03:52
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:52
GOOD 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:38 10-12 H2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TAMERA =
03:14 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TAMERA =
MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 02:52
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE
02:24 TURNOVER by POWELL,JAYLIN
02:24 SUB OUT by HOWARD,NADIA
02:24 SUB IN by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

GOOD JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY(in the paint) 02:14 12-12



02:00 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYMER,DEE

01:43 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KIANA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,MAKAYIA --
TURNOVER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 01:37
01:37 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KIANA
01:37 SUB IN by JONES,JANELLE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAMERA 01:37
SUB IN by DOUCET,TY'REONA 01:37
01:16 MISS 3PTR by HAYMER,DEE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
01:08 12-14 H2 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,JAYLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,DIAMOND 00:37
= REBOUND DEF by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
00:25 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE
STEAL by WREN,CAIRA 00:25
GOOD LAYUP by WHEATON,LANAY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:17 14-14
00:01 MISS JUMPER by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY((in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JAYLIN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
10:00 SUB OUT by HAYMER,DEE
10:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,JAYLIN
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by WHEATON,LANAY 10:00
SUB OUT by WREN,CAIRA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAMERA 10:00
SUB IN by RICE,DESTINY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by DOUCET,TY'REONA(in the paint) 09:49 16-14 V2
09:29 FOUL by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
09:29 TURNOVER by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
TURNOVER by DOUCET,TY'REONA 09:04
09:04 STEAL by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
GOOD JUMPER by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY (fastbreak)(in the
08:58 16-16 paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
MISS LAYUP by DOUCET,TY'REONA(In the paint) 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
08:32 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
SUB OUT by MORRISON,DIAMOND 08:32
SUB IN by WHEATON,LANAY 08:32
TURNOVER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 08:18
08:18 STEAL by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
SUB OUT by RICE,DESTINY 08:15
SUB IN by JONES,ASHLYN 08:15

08:00 16-18 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KIANA(In the paint)
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY(in the paint) 07:44
REBOUND OFF by DOUCET,TY'REONA ==
GOOD LAYUP by DOUCET,TY'REONA(iIn the paint) 07:35 18-18
07:31 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY(in the paint) 07:12
== REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NADIA
07:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAMERA ==
TURNOVER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 06:40



REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA

SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA

SUB OUT by DOUCET,TY'REONA

SUB IN by MORRISON,DIAMOND

SUB IN by WREN,CAIRA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASHLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WREN,CAIRA

GOOD LAYUP by WREN,CAIRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,ASHLYN

FOUL by WHEATON,LANAY

MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,DIAMOND

MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,DIAMOND(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,ASHLYN

SUB OUT by MORRISON,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by WREN,CAIRA

SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA

SUB IN by RICE,DESTINY

SUB IN by DOUCET, TY'REONA

GOOD JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY(in the paint)
FOUL by DOUCET,TY'REONA

GOOD 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA
ASSIST by WHEATON,LANAY

BLOCK by DOUCET, TY'REONA

REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA

MISS JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHEATON,LANAY

MISS JUMPER by DOUCET, TY'REONA

STEAL by DOUCET,TY'REONA

20-18
20-20

20-22

20-25

20-27

22-27

22-28
22-29
22-30
25-30

V2

H2

H5

H7

H5

H 6
H7
H8
H5

STEAL by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

FOUL by HOWARD,NADIA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
SUB OUT by JONES,JANELLE
SUB IN by HAYMER,DEE

SUB IN by POWELL,JAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NADIA(in the paint)

STEAL by HAYMER,DEE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KIANA
SUB IN by FERGUSON,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN

MISS LAYUP by HAYMER,DEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAYMER,DEE

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN

ASSIST by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by HAYMER, DEE

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,NADIA

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NADIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CASEY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KIANA

GOOD FT by HOWARD,NADIA
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NADIA
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NADIA

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN
TURNOVER by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

FOUL by HOWARD,NADIA
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NADIA



SUB OUT by DOUCET,TY'REONA
SUB IN by WREN,CAIRA

SUB OUT by WREN,CAIRA
SUB IN by DOUCET,TY'REONA
TURNOVER by DOUCET,TY'REONA

FOUL by JOHNSON,TAMERA

MISS 3PTR by WHEATON,LANAY
REBOUND OFF by HALLMON,MAKAYIA

GOOD FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA

SUB OUT by DOUCET,TY'REONA
SUB IN by WREN,CAIRA
GOOD FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,DESTINY

01:04
01:04
01:04
01:00
01:00
01:00
00:50
00:50
00:45
00:45

00:45
00:35

00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:10

00:01

3rd Play By Play

25-31

26-31

27-31
27-34

29-34

H 6

H5

H4
H7

H5

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

FOUL by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

STEAL by HAYMER,DEE
MISS FT by POWELL,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by POWELL,JAYLIN

FOUL by ANDERSON,KIANA

SUB OUT by HAYMER,DEE
SUB IN by ROSIER,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
ASSIST by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

VISITORS: Louisiana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSIER,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by HAYMER,DEE
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA
SUB OUT by WREN,CAIRA 10:00
SUB IN by DOUCET,TY'REONA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by DOUCET,TY'REONA -
MISS LAYUP by DOUCET,TY'REONA(iIn the paint) 09:36
REBOUND OFF by DOUCET,TY'REONA -
MISS LAYUP by DOUCET,TY'REONA(iIn the paint) 09:34
REBOUND OFF by DOUCET,TY'REONA -
MISS LAYUP by DOUCET,TY'REONA(In the paint) 09:33
- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN
09:31 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,JAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,MAKAYIA -
GOOD JUMPER by DOUCET,TY'REONA 08:59 31-34 H3
ASSIST by RICE,DESTINY -
08:42 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA -
GOOD JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY (in the paint) 08:22 33-34 H1
08:22 FOUL by HAYMER,DEE
08:22 SUB OUT by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
08:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
GOOD FT by WHEATON,LANAY 08:22 34-34
08:22 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
STEAL by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAMERA(iIn the paint) 08:20 36-34 V2
08:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:53 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
STEAL by DOUCET,TY'REONA 07:53
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAMERA 07:44

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NADIA



07:28 36-36 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,NADIA(in the paint)

07:07 FOUL by ANDERSON,KIANA
07:07 SUB OUT by HAYMER,DEE
07:07 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KIANA
07:07 SUB IN by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
07:07 SUB IN by JONES,JANELLE
MISS FT by DOUCET,TY'REONA 07:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOUCET,TY'REONA 07:07 37-36 V1
06:53 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE
06:41 FOUL by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
06:41 SUB OUT by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
06:41 SUB IN by HAYMER,DEE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAMERA 06:41 38-36 V2
MISS FT by JOHNSON,TAMERA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYMER,DEE
FOUL by WHEATON,LANAY 06:25
06:23 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAMERA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAMERA 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN
06:02 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NADIA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by POWELL,JAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 05:38
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAMERA =
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAMERA(in the paint) 05:32 40-38 V2
05:28 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE
STEAL by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 05:28
05:20 FOUL by HAYMER,DEE
05:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE
05:20 SUB IN by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
MISS FT by JOHNSON, TAMERA(fastbreak) 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by JOHNSON, TAMERA(fastbreak) 05:20
= REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN
05:09 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,NADIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAMERA(iIn the paint) 04:53 42-38 V4
04:43 42-40 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NADIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,JANELLE

GOOD LAYUP by DOUCET,TY'REONA(In the paint) 04:19 44-40 V4
03:53 FOUL by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
03:53 TURNOVER by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
03:53 SUB OUT by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
03:53 SUB OUT by JONES,JANELLE
03:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
03:53 SUB IN by ROSIER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:53
SUB IN by MORRISON,DIAMOND 03:53
03:43 FOUL by POWELL,JAYLIN
MISS FT by DOUCET,TY'REONA 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DOUCET,TY'REONA 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN
FOUL by MORRISON,DIAMOND 03:36
03:36 SUB OUT by POWELL,JAYLIN
03:36 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by RICE,DESTINY 03:36
SUB IN by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 03:36

03:36 44-41 V3 GOOD FT by HAYMER,DEE(fastbreak)
03:36 44-42 V2 GOOD FT by HAYMER,DEE(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAMERA

MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,DIAMOND
REBOUND OFF by WHEATON,LANAY
GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,DIAMOND
ASSIST by WHEATON,LANAY

REBOUND DEF by WHEATON,LANAY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAMERA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TAMERA

GOOD LAYUP by DOUCET, TY'REONA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TAMERA

FOUL by MORRISON,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by MORRISON,DIAMOND
SUB IN by JONES,ASHLYN

REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA
MISS JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY

MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOUCET, TY'REONA

MISS LAYUP by DOUCET, TY'REONA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOUCET, TY'REONA

GOOD LAYUP by DOUCET, TY'REONA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TAMERA

FOUL by HALLMON,MAKAYIA

SUB OUT by DOUCET,TY'REONA

SUB IN by WREN,CAIRA

VISITORS: Louisiana

03:14 44-45 H1

02:37 46-45 V1

01:57 48-45 V3

00:52 48-48

00:13 50-48 V2

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by ROSIER,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by ROSIER,JORDAN
ASSIST by HAYMER,DEE

MISS JUMPER by HAYMER,DEE

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NADIA
SUB IN by POWELL,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TYRIELLE

HOME TEAM: South Alabama

SUB OUT by WHEATON,LANAY
SUB OUT by WREN,CAIRA
SUB IN by RICE,DESTINY
SUB IN by DOUCET,TY'REONA

REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAMERA
SUB OUT by JONES,ASHLYN

SUB IN by WHEATON,LANAY

REBOUND DEF by WHEATON,LANAY
GOOD 3PTR by WHEATON,LANAY
ASSIST by HALLMON,MAKAYIA

REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TAMERA

REBOUND OFF by DOUCET, TY'REONA

MISS LAYUP by DOUCET, TY'REONA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOUCET, TY'REONA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39
09:12
09:12
09:12
08:52

08:35 53-48 V5

08:15

07:54

07:49
07:48
07:48
07:48

MISS 3PTR by ROSIER,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by ROSIER,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,JAYLIN

FOUL by ANDERSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by ROSIER,JORDAN



GOOD FT by DOUCET,TY'REONA
GOOD FT by DOUCET,TY'REONA

FOUL by JOHNSON,TAMERA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAMERA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by WHEATON,LANAY

REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAMERA

FOUL by JOHNSON,TAMERA

MISS JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAMERA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAMERA
MISS FT by JOHNSON,TAMERA

GOOD 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA
ASSIST by WHEATON,LANAY

REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,MAKAYIA
GOOD 3PTR by HALLMON,MAKAYIA
ASSIST by RICE,DESTINY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by RICE,DESTINY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WHEATON,LANAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WHEATON,LANAY

REBOUND DEF by RICE,DESTINY
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAMERA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DOUCET,TY'REONA
FOUL by JOHNSON,TAMERA
FOUL by JOHNSON,TAMERA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAMERA
SUB IN by MORRISON,DIAMOND

07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:33
07:32
07:32

54-48
55-48

55-49
55-50

57-50

57-52

57-53

58-53

58-56

61-56

64-56

64-58

66-58

V 6
V7

V 6
V5

V7

V5

V 4

V5

V2

V5

V8

V 6

VvV 8

SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA
SUB IN by FERGUSON,CASEY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE

SUB IN by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY

GOOD FT by HOWARD,NADIA
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NADIA

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,JAYLIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAYMER,DEE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAYMER,DEE

FOUL by FERGUSON,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,CASEY
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
ASSIST by FERGUSON,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by HAYMER,DEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CASEY
SUB IN by JONES,JANELLE

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,JAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JAYLIN
GOOD LAYUP by HAYMER,DEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,JANELLE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by HAYMER,DEE

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,NADIA

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KIANA(in the paint)

MISS FT by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
MISS FT by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



01:05 MISS FT by VAUGHT,MAHOGANY
REBOUND DEF by WHEATON,LANAY --

MISS JUMPER by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:56

REBOUND OFF by DOUCET,TY'REONA --

SUB OUT by MORRISON,DIAMOND 00:48

SUB IN by JONES,ASHLYN 00:48
00:48 FOUL by POWELL,JAYLIN
00:47 FOUL by HAYMER,DEE
00:44 FOUL by HOWARD,NADIA

GOOD FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:44 67-58 V9

GOOD FT by HALLMON,MAKAYIA 00:44 68-58 V 10
00:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:39 68-61 V7 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
-- ASSIST by HAYMER,DEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
SUB OUT by JONES,ASHLYN 00:38
SUB IN by MORRISON,DIAMOND 00:38
00:37 FOUL by POWELL,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by MORRISON,DIAMOND (fastbreak) 00:37 69-61 V8
MISS FT by MORRISON,DIAMOND (fastbreak) 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN
00:31 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JAYLIN
00:23 69-64 V5 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
00:23 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KIANA
00:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
00:20 FOUL by HAYMER,DEE
00:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
00:20 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by MORRISON,DIAMOND 00:20
SUB IN by JONES,ASHLYN 00:20
GOOD FT by WHEATON,LANAY (fastbreak) 00:20 70-64 V6
MISS FT by WHEATON,LANAY (fastbreak) 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYMER,DEE
00:16 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KIANA
00:08 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOUCET,TY'REONA --
00:06 FOUL by HOWARD,NADIA
GOOD FT by DOUCET,TY'REONA(fastbreak) 00:06 71-64 V7
MISS FT by DOUCET,TY'REONA(fastbreak) 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAYLIN
00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:05 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KIANA
00:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRIELLE
SUB OUT by WHEATON,LANAY 00:05
SUB OUT by RICE,DESTINY 00:05
SUB OUT by DOUCET,TY'REONA 00:05
SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,SKYLER 00:05
SUB IN by WREN,CAIRA 00:05
SUB IN by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA 00:05
00:01 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by HALLMON,MAKAYIA --



